503338262 06/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3384881

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA				
		Name	Execution Date	
KATHLEEN MULCAHY		06/07/2013		
AARON BURNS		06/07/2013		
TODD OMOTANI		06/03/2013		
FELICIA WILLIAMS		06/10/2013		
JEFF COLE			06/03/2013	
TIM PSIAKI			06/10/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	MICRC	DSOFT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ONE N	IICROSOFT WAY		
City:	REDMOND			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98052			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
Application Number:		13916193		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to	(415)489-4150 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent to provideo	(415)489-4150		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to provideo	(415)489-4150 O the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(415)489-4150 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 415-489-4100 wgoy@vierramagen.com RONALD M. POMERENKE		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(415)489-4150 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 415-489-4100 wgoy@vierramagen.com RONALD M. POMERENKE VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(415)489-4150 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 415-489-4100 wgoy@vierramagen.com RONALD M. POMERENKE VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP 575 MARKET ST., SUITE 3750		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(415)489-4150 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 415-489-4100 wgoy@vierramagen.com RONALD M. POMERENKE VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(415)489-4150 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 415-489-4100 wgoy@vierramagen.com RONALD M. POMERENKE VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP 575 MARKET ST., SUITE 3750 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(415)489-4150 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 415-489-4100 wgoy@vierramagen.com RONALD M. POMERENKE VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP 575 MARKET ST., SUITE 3750 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(415)489-4150 b the e-mail address first; if that is unsu d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 415-489-4100 wgoy@vierramagen.com RONALD M. POMERENKE VIERRA MAGEN MARCUS LLP 575 MARKET ST., SUITE 3750 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105 01721US0		

Total Attachments: 12

source=1721-assignments-signed#page1.tif source=1721-assignments-signed#page2.tif source=1721-assignments-signed#page3.tif source=1721-assignments-signed#page4.tif source=1721-assignments-signed#page5.tif source=1721-assignments-signed#page6.tif source=1721-assignments-signed#page7.tif source=1721-assignments-signed#page8.tif source=1721-assignments-signed#page9.tif source=1721-assignments-signed#page10.tif source=1721-assignments-signed#page11.tif source=1721-assignments-signed#page11.tif I <u>Kathleen Mulcahy</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER FOCUS CONTROLLED DIRECTIONAL USER INPUT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

☑ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>June 12, 2013</u> and given Application No. <u>13/916,193</u> by the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "_____":

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

6/7/2012 Ka Inventor's Signature Date Kathleen Mulcahy Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Aaron Burns</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER FOCUS CONTROLLED DIRECTIONAL USER INPUT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

> ☑ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>June 12, 2013</u> and given Application No. <u>13/916,193</u> by the following Office <u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "_____";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

APaz	7 th June 2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Aaron Burns	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Todd Omotani</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER FOCUS CONTROLLED DIRECTIONAL USER INPUT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>June 12, 2013</u> and given Application No. <u>13/916,193</u> by the following Office <u>US – United</u> <u>States Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "_____";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date Todd Omotani Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Atty. Docket No.: MSFT-01721US0 PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 339004.01

I <u>Felicia Williams</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER FOCUS CONTROLLED DIRECTIONAL USER INPUT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>June 12, 2013</u> and given Application No. <u>13/916,193</u> by the following Office <u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

PATENT Page 1 of 2 REEL: 035835 FRAME: 0597

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

ventor's Signature

Felicia Williams Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Jeff Cole</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER FOCUS CONTROLLED DIRECTIONAL USER INPUT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

☑ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>June 12, 2013</u> and given Application No. <u>13/916,193</u> by the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office " ";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Atty. Docket No.: <u>MSFT-01721US0</u> PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: <u>339004.01</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ibventor's Signature

Date

6/3/2013

Jeff Cole

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Atty. Docket No.: MSFT-01721US0 PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 339004.01

I <u>Tim Psiaki</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>USER FOCUS CONTROLLED DIRECTIONAL USER INPUT</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

☑ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on <u>June 12, 2013</u> and given Application No. <u>13/916,193</u> by the following Office <u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on ______ and was given Application No ______ by the following Office "_____";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Atty. Docket No.: MSFT-01721US0 PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 339004.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

10-12 Anventor's Signature Date Tim Psiaki Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)